Jamaica Public Service Co Ltd
Swaziland Canners (Pty) Ltd
Trinidad Cement Ltd.
Tristan da Cunha Develop­

ment Co Ltd
Turks Islands Salt Co Ltd
Ubombo Ranches (Pty) Ltd
West Indies Navigation Co

Ltd
Williamson Diamonds Ltd

Br Guiana Rice Develop­
ment Co Ltd

Cayman Islands Airport
Central African Airways Cor­

poration
Central Electricity Board,

Malaya
Kenya Housing Authority
Kenya Meat Commission
Kenya Power Co Ltd
Lagos Executive Develop­

ment Board
Southern Rhodesia African

Housing

£
2,900,000

50,000

£
4,400,000

190,000

£
12,400.000

440,000

5

6 Revenue Account
(1) There is a surplus for the first time (£409,233) after paying all outgoings
including £307,000 Colonial Office interest, which is in effect a distribution
to shareholders.
(2) A satisfactory feature is the net operating profit of £113,165 on direct
projects and subsidiary companies—£300,000 better than last year despite
disappearance of Chilanga profits (1954 £216,718) due to sale of CDC
controlling interest from 1.1.55.
(3) Almost every project is improved, notably British Guiana Timbers Ltd
and Borneo Abaca Ltd.
(4) Here are past results:

Loss before
Colonial Office interest Interest Loss after interest

£000’s £000’s £000’s
1948 ..... 77 — 77

1949 ..... 292 — 292

1950 ..... 1,320 — 1,320

1951..... 2,905 — 2,905

1952 ..... 3,666 139 3,805

1953 ..... 1,133 170 1,303

1954 ..... 266 245 511

1955 ..... 716 profit 307 409 profit

7 Special Losses Account
(1) Losses which would not have occurred had an efficient and experienced
organisation been built up before CDC spread itself into world-wide
operations were last year provisionally assessed at £6,269,468—that is for
pre-1951 commitments rashly undertaken or badly managed, abandoned
wholly (some 20) or in part.
(2) 1955 saw an effective end to the redding-up process; what remains is
by and large a commercial risk—or rather a calculated risk; good manage­
ment with reasonable luck should pull most of the doubtful ones through,
but some failures are inevitable.
(3) On 31.12.55 Special Losses are assessed at £8,020,441; to an extent